

TOWN OF CAPON BRIDGE
HAMPSHIRE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #2 – PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER UPGRADES AND IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2021 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-020-1493

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Excavating Associates, Inc. Eilerslie, MD WV #024125		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Guyer Brothers, Inc. New Enterprise, PA WV #053312	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 39,218.00	\$ 39,218.00	\$ 60,963.00	\$ 60,963.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 70,300.00
2	1	LS	Sediment & Erosion Control Measures	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,999.15	\$ 7,999.15	\$ 40,062.00	\$ 40,062.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 78,100.00
3	1	LS	Video Recording	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,082.25	\$ 6,082.25	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 5,552.50	\$ 5,552.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	1	LS	Temporary By-Pass Pumping	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,693.25	\$ 11,693.25	\$ 31,088.00	\$ 31,088.00	\$ 13,603.50	\$ 13,603.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	1	LS	Smokey Hollow Road Pump Station, Complete In Place	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 277,836.90	\$ 277,836.90	\$ 223,586.00	\$ 223,586.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
6	1	LS	Existing Pump Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 132,316.25	\$ 132,316.25	\$ 139,936.00	\$ 139,936.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
7	1	LS	Demolition of Existing HCDA Tech Park WWTP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,347.15	\$ 17,347.15	\$ 36,377.00	\$ 36,377.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
8	35	LF	R&R Existing 8" PVC W/ 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 53.20	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,680.00
9	230	LF	R&R Existing 8" PVC W/ 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 7,509.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 11,385.00
10	200	LF	R&R Existing 8" PVC W/ 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 10,300.00
11	45	LF	R&R Existing 8" PVC W/ 8" Ductile Iron CL-50 P.JT. Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 176.20	\$ 7,929.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,545.00
12	30	LF	R&R Existing 8" PVC W/ 8" Ductile Iron CL-50 P.JT. Gravity Sewer (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 87.10	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 224.30	\$ 6,729.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,960.00
13	270	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 30.05	\$ 8,113.50	\$ 41.90	\$ 11,313.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 12,892.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00
14	1,300	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 39,715.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 66,625.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 61,100.00
15	480	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 20,208.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 23,520.00
16	70	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 P.JT. Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 62.95	\$ 4,406.50	\$ 89.20	\$ 6,244.00	\$ 95.25	\$ 6,667.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	15	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 P.JT. Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 1,083.75	\$ 313.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
18	1,750	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Pipe	\$ 27.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 45,237.50	\$ 67.90	\$ 118,825.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 71,312.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 91,000.00
19	65	LF	3" HDPE IPS DR-13.5 Force Main W/ 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer in Same Trench	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 1,452.75	\$ 59.60	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 1,998.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,690.00
20	5,400	LF	3" HDPE IPS DR-13.5 Force Main	\$ 16.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 30.91	\$ 166,914.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 234,900.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 179,550.00
21	25	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 456.25	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 762.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
22	11	EA	48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone-top & Water-tight Casting & Lid	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 3,815.15	\$ 41,966.65	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 48,422.00	\$ 2,389.25	\$ 26,281.75	\$ 2,971.00	\$ 32,681.00
23	32	VF	48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 6,691.20	\$ 158.50	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,416.00
24	22	EA	Remove & Replace Manhole Lid W/ Water-tight Casting & Lid	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 20,152.00	\$ 1,042.25	\$ 22,929.50	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 26,840.00
25	22	EA	Clean and Grout Interior of Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 2,997.10	\$ 65,936.20	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 47,784.00	\$ 2,836.25	\$ 62,397.50	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 72,468.00
26	6	EA	Reconnection of New Pipe to Existing Manhole	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 905.25	\$ 5,431.50	\$ 293.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 468.25	\$ 2,809.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00

27	2	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 924.10	\$ 1,848.20	\$ 624.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	1	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6' Drop)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,161.20	\$ 1,161.20	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
29	160	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) Including Casing Spacers	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 172.25	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 338.80	\$ 54,208.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 42,400.00
30	40	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) Including Casing Spacers	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 146.55	\$ 5,862.00	\$ 388.90	\$ 15,556.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00
31	150	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) Including Casing Spacers	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 129.70	\$ 19,455.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 29,850.00
32	50	LF	6" Steel Casing (Open Cut) Including Casing Spacers	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 86.10	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00
33	2	EA	8" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete W/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,016.10	\$ 4,032.20	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1,450.25	\$ 2,900.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
34	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete In Place	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,164.55	\$ 6,164.55	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,115.75	\$ 5,115.75	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
35	1	EA	HPMS High Pressure Meter Setting, Complete in Place	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,533.15	\$ 1,533.15	\$ 742.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 776.25	\$ 776.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	45	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 785.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 1,046.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00
37	1	EA	8" Tap on Existing PVC Water Line, Complete W/ 8" M.JT. Gate Valve, Box & Lid	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,014.25	\$ 4,014.25	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
38	8	EA	3" Pressure Inline Clean Out, Complete in Place	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 7,232.15	\$ 57,857.20	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 32,424.00	\$ 3,993.25	\$ 31,946.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 48,120.00
39	1	EA	Combination Air Vac Release Valve, Complete In Place	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,108.30	\$ 6,108.30	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 4,943.50	\$ 4,943.50	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6,120.00
40	70	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Type Trench Repair	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 86.35	\$ 6,044.50	\$ 67.20	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,910.00
41	75	LF	2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 121.30	\$ 9,097.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00
42	120	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 6,876.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,760.00
43	1,170	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 16,438.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 13,689.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,482.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,740.00
44	25	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 108.35	\$ 2,708.75	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 89.75	\$ 2,243.75	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,237.50
45	20	LF	WVDOH Shoulder Stone Repair	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 441.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 448.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
46	1,060	LF	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 9,169.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,080.00
47	10	EA	Water Bars	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 497.15	\$ 4,971.50	\$ 754.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
48	8	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,434.05	\$ 11,472.40	\$ 707.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 719.25	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00
49	14	EA	Test Pit 10'-0" X 10'-0"	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 525.45	\$ 7,356.30	\$ 602.00	\$ 8,428.00	\$ 572.75	\$ 8,018.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
50	7,320	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 19,764.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 51,240.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,044,090.00		\$ 1,106,585.00		\$ 1,322,001.00		\$ 1,420,996.00		\$ 1,676,422.50	

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com